

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar
Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department
Date :17/06/2026

CALLED FOR Hearing and Final Disposal :

1. 1. CHOL NO.
281 OF 2026 IN
EXA NO. 469 OF
2011

Rahul Pillai Advocate for the Applicant
None Present for Respondent

P.C. : 1. Perused the Chamber Order and Affidavit in support thereof.

2. For the reasons stated in the Affidavit, the returnable date of Warrant of Sale of movable & immovable Property issued under Order XXI Rule 64 of Code of Civil Procedure 1908 issued on 29th June, 2012 is hereby extended for further One Month From from the date of uploading.

3. Hence, Chamber Order is signed separately and stands disposed of.

17/06/2026

Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department